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Sunday School Leader
3 &4 Year Olds &

Kindergarten Teachers
Grades 1-2 teachers
Grades 3-4 teachers

Grades 5-6 teachers

Substitute Teachers

Music Leaders

Pianists

Jr. High Youth Leader

Sr. High Youth Leaders

Adult Forum Leaders

Christian Education Ministry

Sunday School Hours

9:15 am - 10:15 am

Nursery

Kelly Look

Cindy Kester
Sarah Ashbeck

Kelly Look
Tonya Wangen

Tanya Cronce
Dawn Barten

Doug Look
Rhonda Felton

Crystal Fraundorf
Chris Grimes

Ann Kroll

Rochelle Grossbier
Sue Krueger

Keith & Jeanne Olson

Karren Zahn
Sheila Swarick
Dave Mueller

Pastor Cheryl Davis
Confirmation Parent

Andy Dewitt
Eric Wangen

Anne Handschke

Kelly Look

Cindy Kester
Ann Kroll

Joyce Keehn
Tanya Cronce
Chris Klopotek
Anne Handschke

715-424-4260

715-421-4383
715-435-4709

715-424-4260
715-423-9488

715-451-0384
715-572-7138

715-424-4260
715-347-5166

715-421-2349
715-424-2878
715-421-4025
715-213-6830
715-459-8690
715-424-0384
715-886-4232

715-213-2017
715-213-2203

715-818-5690

715-424-3006
715-423-9488

715-886-5572

715-424-4260
715-421-4383
715-459-9944
715-424-1977
715-451-0384
715-459-3830
715-886-5572
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DIRECTORY

The nursery is always available if your child needs a “time out”, but not stocked with staff.

Preschool thru Kindergarten
Children gather in the Choir Room and are released in Upstairs Classroom.

1st thru 6th Grade Sunday School
Students gather in the Class Rooms and are released from the Choir Room.

7th, 8th, & 9th Grade Confirmation
Students go to the Junior High room

1oth thru 12th Grade Sunday School
Students go to the Youth Room

Adult Forum
Adults meet in the Library/Lounge from 9:15 am - 10:15 am

Have a great year!



3 YR. OLDS THRU KINDERGARTEN SUNDAY SCHOOL SCHEDULE

2018 - 2019
Students will gather in the Choir Room and be released in the Preschool Room
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[l a
a WELCOME BACK! H
g SEPTEMBER 9 GWOH’s o
16 The First Sin
23 Joseph Helps His Family
30 Baby Moses
OCTOBER 7 Burning Bush
14 Deborah
21 David is Chosen
28 Naaman is Healed
NOVEMBER 4 Service project - Hero's Café
1 Angel’s Visit Bible Bucks Store Open
18 Jesusis Born Bible Bucks Store Open
25 NO Sunday School - Happy Thanksgiving!
DECEMBER 2 Christmas Cards - Service Project
9 Christmas Program Prep
15 Saturday - Christmas Program Rehearsal - Roger’s Cinema at 9:30am, back to FELC at noon
for lunch, then Program Rehearsal.
16 Christmas Program Practice - Program today at 10:30am!
B 23 NO Sunday school - Merry Christmas! o |
= 30 NO Sunday school - Happy New Year! E
B JANUARY 6 The boy at the Temple o]
= 13 Jonah and the Whale =
20 Jesus Goes to Nazareth
[©] . a
B 27 Four Friends g
= FEBRUARY 3 Service Project - Shut-Ins =
o] 10 The Lost Coin and the Lost Sheep Bible Bucks Store Open o
o | 17 Mary and Martha Bible Bucks Store Open o |
= 24 The Last Supper E
MARCH 3 The Empty Tomb
pty
[©] 10 The Road to Emmaus B
= 17 John the Baptist =
24 unday school - Spring Break!
[cl NO Sund hool - Spring Break! =
a 31 NO Sunday school - Spring Break! a
= APRIL 7 Early Believers =
a 14 Lydia - Palm Sunday - Children Sing at 10:30am |
o] 21 NO Sunday school - Happy Easter! o]
o 28 Service Project - bake for Coffee Hour =
B may 5 Paul and the Philippians - Serve Coffee [« ]
12 Daniel and the Lions Bible Bucks Store Open
19 VBS Intro - Last Day of Sunday School! Bible Bucks Store Open
26 NO Sunday school - Have a GREAT summer!
HAVE A GREAT SUMMER!
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1ST GRADE THRU 6 TH GRADE SUNDAY SCHOOL SCHEDULE
2018 - 2019

Students gather in the Class Room and are released from the Choir Room
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WELCOME BACK!

GWOH’s Sunday!

The First Sin

Joseph Helps His Family
The Burning Bush

Christian Ed Objectives
Deborah

David is Chosen
Naaman is Healed

Service Project - Hero’s Café

Angel’s Visit Bible Bucks Store Open
Jesusis Born Bible Bucks Store Open
NO Sunday school - Happy Thanksgiving!

Christmas Cards - Service Project

Christmas Program Prep

Saturday - Roger’s Cinema at 9:30am, back to FELC for lunch at 12:00pm, then Christmas Pro
gram Rehearsal!

Christmas Program Practice, then Program at 10:30am

NO Sunday School - Merry Christmas!

NO Sunday School - Happy New Year!

The Boy at the Temple

Christian Ed Objectives
Jesus Goes to Nazareth
Four Friends

Service Project - Shut-Ins

The Lost Coin and the Lost Sheep Bible Bucks Store Open
Mary and Martha Bible Bucks Store Open
The Last Supper

The Empty Tomb

The Road to Emmaus

Christian Ed Obijectives

NO Sunday School - Spring Break!
NO Sunday School - Spring Break!

Early Believers

Lydia - Palm Sunday - Children sing at 10:30am
NO Sunday School - Happy Easter!

Service Project - Bake for Coffee Hour

Paul and the Philippians - Serve Coffee!

Daniel and the Lions Bible Bucks Store Open
VBS Intro - Last Day of Sunday School Bible Bucks Store Open
NO Sunday School - Have a GREAT Summer!

HAVE A GREAT SUMMER!
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SEPTEMBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

FEBRUARY

MARCH 6- APRIL 10TH
MARCH 10-APRIL 7TH

7th GRADE THRU 9th GRADE CONFIRMATION SCHEDULE

8am- Noon
9:15am

11:45am

9:15am
9:15am

9:15am
8am - Noon
10:30am

9:15am
6:30pm
OFF

9:15am
TBD
OFF
OFF

9:15am
9:15am
9:15am
5:30pm
5:30pm
9:15am
OFF

9:15am

9:15am
9:15am

The church office will communicate with you via email, so please make sure we have your correct email address. Thanks!

2018 - 2019
Students gather in the Jr. High Class Room

WELCOME BACK!

“God’s Work. Our Hands.” Service projects

7th & 8th Grade orientation for students and parents with Pastor Cheryl in the
Jr. High Room.

9th Grade orientation for students and parents with Pastor Cheryl in the sanc
tuary.

Acolyte training in Sanctuary.

Regular class.

Regular classes.

Saturday - Lutheran World Relief Semi loading of quilts and health kits.
7th & 8th Graders: Regular class.

9th Graders are confirmed at 10:30am Worship service with reception with
cake and coffee following in the Gathering Area.

Regular Class.
Thanksgiving Eve Worship.
Happy Thanksgiving!

Regular Class.
Service Project
Merry Christmas!
Happy New Year!

Regular Class.

Regular Class.

Regular Class.

Help with Lenten Soup Suppers and attend Lenten Worship.
NO SUNDAY CLASSES - Lenten services replace them.
Regular classes resume.

Happy Easter!

Regular class.

Regular class.
Last class! - FUN TIME!

HAVE A GREAT SUMMER!



