First English Lutheran Church

Christian Education

2018-2019

All dates and info are subject to change - printing as of 8/30/2018

DIRECTORY

Sunday School Leader	Kelly Look	715-424-4260
3 & 4 Year Olds & Kindergarten Teachers	Cindy Kester Sarah Ashbeck	715-421-4383 715-435-4709
Grades 1-2 teachers	Kelly Look Tonya Wangen	715-424-4260 715-423-9488
Grades 3-4 teachers	Tanya Cronce Dawn Barten	715-451-0384 715-572-7138
Grades 5-6 teachers	Doug Look Rhonda Felton	715-424-4260 715-347-5166
Substitute Teachers	Crystal Fraundorf Chris Grimes Ann Kroll Rochelle Grossbier Sue Krueger	715-421-2349 715-424-2878 715-421-4025 715-213-6830 715-459-8690
Music Leaders	Keith & Jeanne Olson	715-424-0384
Pianists	Karren Zahn Sheila Swarick Dave Mueller	715-886-4232 715-213-2017 715-213-2203
Jr. High Youth Leader	Pastor Cheryl Davis Confirmation Parent	715-818-5690
Sr. High Youth Leaders	Andy Dewitt Eric Wangen	715-424-3006 715-423-9488
Adult Forum Leaders	Anne Handschke	715-886-5572
Christian Education Ministry	Kelly Look Cindy Kester Ann Kroll Joyce Keehn Tanya Cronce Chris Klopotek Anne Handschke	715-424-4260 715-421-4383 715-459-9944 715-424-1977 715-451-0384 715-459-3830 715-886-5572

Sunday School Hours

9:15 am - 10:15 am

Nursery

The nursery is always available if your child needs a "time out", but not stocked with staff.

Preschool thru Kindergarten

Children gather in the Choir Room and are released in Upstairs Classroom.

1st thru 6th Grade Sunday School

Students gather in the Class Rooms and are released from the Choir Room.

7th, 8th, & 9th Grade Confirmation

Students go to the Junior High room

10th thru 12th Grade Sunday School

Students go to the Youth Room

Adult Forum

Adults meet in the Library/Lounge from 9:15 am - 10:15 am

Have a great year!



3 YR. OLDS THRU KINDERGARTEN SUNDAY SCHOOL SCHEDULE

2018 - 2019

Students will gather in the Choir Room and be released in the Preschool Room

WELCOME BACK! SEPTEMBER GWOH's 9 16 The First Sin Joseph Helps His Family 23 **Baby Moses** 30 **OCTOBER Burning Bush** 7 Deborah 14 David is Chosen 21 28 Naaman is Healed **NOVEMBER** Service project - Hero's Café 4 Angel's Visit 11 **Bible Bucks Store Open** 18 Jesus is Born **Bible Bucks Store Open** NO Sunday School - Happy Thanksgiving! 25 **DECEMBER** Christmas Cards - Service Project 2 Christmas Program Prep 9 Saturday - Christmas Program Rehearsal - Roger's Cinema at 9:30am, back to FELC at noon 15 for lunch, then Program Rehearsal. Christmas Program Practice - Program today at 10:30am! 16 NO Sunday school - Merry Christmas! 23 NO Sunday school - Happy New Year! 30 **JANUARY** 6 The boy at the Temple 13 Jonah and the Whale Jesus Goes to Nazareth 20 27 Four Friends **FEBRUARY** Service Project - Shut-Ins 3 The Lost Coin and the Lost Sheep 10 **Bible Bucks Store Open** Mary and Martha **Bible Bucks Store Open** 17 The Last Supper 24 MARCH 3 The Empty Tomb The Road to Emmaus 10 John the Baptist 17 NO Sunday school - Spring Break! 24 NO Sunday school - Spring Break! 31 **APRIL** 7 Early Believers Lydia - Palm Sunday - Children Sing at 10:30am 14 21 NO Sunday school - Happy Easter! 28 Service Project - bake for Coffee Hour MAY Paul and the Philippians - Serve Coffee 5 12 Daniel and the Lions **Bible Bucks Store Open** VBS Intro - Last Day of Sunday School! **Bible Bucks Store Open** 19 NO Sunday school - Have a GREAT summer! 26

HAVE A GREAT SUMMER!



1ST GRADE THRU 6TH GRADE SUNDAY SCHOOL SCHEDULE

2018 - 2019

Students gather in the Class Room and are released from the Choir Room

WELCOME BACK! SEPTEMBER GWOH's Sunday! 9 16 The First Sin Joseph Helps His Family 23 The Burning Bush 30 **OCTOBER** 7 Christian Ed Objectives Deborah 14 21 David is Chosen Naaman is Healed 28 **NOVEMBER** Service Project - Hero's Café 4 Angel's Visit **Bible Bucks Store Open** 11 18 Jesus is Born **Bible Bucks Store Open** NO Sunday school - Happy Thanksgiving! 25 **DECEMBER** Christmas Cards - Service Project 2 Christmas Program Prep 9 Saturday - Roger's Cinema at 9:30am, back to FELC for lunch at 12:00pm, then Christmas Pro 15 gram Rehearsal! 16 Christmas Program Practice, then Program at 10:30am NO Sunday School - Merry Christmas! 23 NO Sunday School - Happy New Year! 30 **JANUARY** 6 The Boy at the Temple Christian Ed Objectives 13 Jesus Goes to Nazareth 20 27 Four Friends **FEBRUARY** Service Project - Shut-Ins 3 10 The Lost Coin and the Lost Sheep **Bible Bucks Store Open** Mary and Martha **Bible Bucks Store Open** 17 The Last Supper 24 MARCH The Empty Tomb 3 The Road to Emmaus 10 Christian Ed Objectives 17 NO Sunday School - Spring Break! 24 NO Sunday School - Spring Break! 31 **APRIL Early Believers** 7 Lydia - Palm Sunday - Children sing at 10:30am 14 NO Sunday School - Happy Easter! 21 Service Project - Bake for Coffee Hour 28 MAY Paul and the Philippians - Serve Coffee! 5 Daniel and the Lions **Bible Bucks Store Open** 12 VBS Intro - Last Day of Sunday School **Bible Bucks Store Open** 19 26 NO Sunday School - Have a GREAT Summer!

HAVE A GREAT SUMMER!



7th GRADE THRU 9th GRADE CONFIRMATION SCHEDULE

2018 - 2019

Students gather in the Jr. High Class Room

WELCOME BACK	K	
--------------	---	--

SEPTEMBER	9 16	8am- Noon 9:15am 11:45am 9:15am	"God's Work. Our Hands." Service projects 7th & 8th Grade orientation for students and parents with Pastor Cheryl in the Jr. High Room. 9th Grade orientation for students and parents with Pastor Cheryl in the sanc tuary. Acolyte training in Sanctuary.
	30	9:15am	Regular class.
OCTOBER	7 - 21 27 28	9:15am 8am - Noon 10:30am	Regular classes. Saturday - Lutheran World Relief Semi loading of quilts and health kits. 7th & 8th Graders: Regular class. 9th Graders are confirmed at 10:30am Worship service with reception with cake and coffee following in the Gathering Area.
NOVEMBER	4-18 20 25	9:15am 6:30pm OFF	Regular Class. Thanksgiving Eve Worship. Happy Thanksgiving!
DECEMBER	2-9 16 23 30	9:15am TBD OFF OFF	Regular Class. Service Project Merry Christmas! Happy New Year!
JANUARY	6-27	9:15am	Regular Class.
FEBRUARY	3-24	9:15am	Regular Class.
MARCH MARCH 6– APR MARCH 10-APR		9:15am 5:30pm 5:30pm	Regular Class. Help with Lenten Soup Suppers and attend Lenten Worship. NO SUNDAY CLASSES - Lenten services replace them.
APRIL	14 21 28	9:15am OFF 9:15am	Regular classes resume. Happy Easter! Regular class.
МАҮ	5-12 19	9:15am 9:15am	Regular class. Last class! - FUN TIME!

The church office will communicate with you via email, so please make sure we have your correct email address. Thanks!

HAVE A GREAT SUMMER!